
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    633     60     60     60     70     54     50     52     46     57     46     46     32

2 Dyfed Navy    553     40     50     70     50     45     42     34     42     38     54     48     40

3 North West Wales Red    546     70     70     40     30     26     41     38     50     47     42     46     46

4 Afan Nedd Tawe White    531     50     40     50     60     43     34     56     30     38     42     34     54

5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    297      0      0     30     40     42     43     18     30     18     14     24     38



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    633     60     60     60     70     54     50     52     46     57     46     46     32

2 Dyfed Navy    553     40     50     70     50     45     42     34     42     38     54     48     40

3 North West Wales Red    546     70     70     40     30     26     41     38     50     47     42     46     46

4 Afan Nedd Tawe White    531     50     40     50     60     43     34     56     30     38     42     34     54

5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    297      0      0     30     40     42     43     18     30     18     14     24     38

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 115 Matt Gudgeon 6LR 1:30.6 1:30.6 3 26
 116 Matthew Lewis 6LR 1.3 1.3 1 30
 116 Matthew Lewis SB 64 64 5 22
 117 David Ejimifor 2LR 26.1 0.0 26.1 7= 17
 117 David Ejimifor VJ 65 6 67 67 67 1 30
 118 Marek Worzcha 2LR 25.0 25.1 25.1 3 26
 118 Marek Worzcha VJ 47 50 44 45 50 4 24
 119 Evan Morris 4LR 57.8 0.0 57.8 7 18
 119 Evan Morris STJ 5.22 4.92 5.08 5.12 5.22 9 14
 120 Jacob Evans 4LR 59.5 0.0 59.5 8 16
 121 Drew Dodd SLJ 2.04 2.12 2.04 2.08 2.12 6 20
 122 Nathaniel Osbourne S 7.02 8.10 7.43 7.60 8.10 8 16
 123 Daffyd King S 7.64 6.61 6.62 6.78 7.64 9 14
 124 Cai Lloyd-Hole SLJ 2.06 2.12 2.04 2.08 2.12 5 22
 125 James Llewellyn SB 54 54 8 16
 126 Reuben De Vall STJ 5.40 5.82 5.82 5.62 5.82 6 20



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    633     60     60     60     70     54     50     52     46     57     46     46     32

2 Dyfed Navy    553     40     50     70     50     45     42     34     42     38     54     48     40

3 North West Wales Red    546     70     70     40     30     26     41     38     50     47     42     46     46

4 Afan Nedd Tawe White    531     50     40     50     60     43     34     56     30     38     42     34     54

5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    297      0      0     30     40     42     43     18     30     18     14     24     38

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 127 Salem Mbimu-Kiambi 2LR 25.3 25.6 25.6 5 22
 127 Salem Mbimu-Kiambi VJ 42 46 49 49 49 5 22
 128 Ethan Witchell 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 6 20
 128 Ethan Witchell S 11.04 12.92 11.04 12.23 12.92 1 30
 129 Sam Sidman-Jones 4LR 54.8 54.2 54.2 1 30
 129 Sam Sidman-Jones SLJ 1.80 1.98 1.80 1.90 1.98 9 14
 130 Osian Parry 4LR 1:00.6 0.0 1:00.6 9= 13
 130 Osian Parry SB 62 62 7 18
 131 Iolo Grant STJ 5.94 6.26 6.34 6.54 6.54 4 24
 132 Dafydd Ball 6LR 1:40.1 1:40.1 7 18
 132 Dafydd Ball VJ 44 48 44 45 48 8 16



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    633     60     60     60     70     54     50     52     46     57     46     46     32

2 Dyfed Navy    553     40     50     70     50     45     42     34     42     38     54     48     40

3 North West Wales Red    546     70     70     40     30     26     41     38     50     47     42     46     46

4 Afan Nedd Tawe White    531     50     40     50     60     43     34     56     30     38     42     34     54

5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    297      0      0     30     40     42     43     18     30     18     14     24     38

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 139 Freddie Webber 2LR 26.1 0.0 26.1 7= 17
 139 Freddie Webber STJ 6.92 6.70 7.14 7.06 7.14 3 26
 141 Ievan Price 4LR 57.0 57.9 57.9 5 22
 141 Ievan Price S 9.35 9.42 8.52 8.46 9.42 5 22
 142 Cai Lewis 6LR 1:54.2 1:54.2 9 14
 142 Cai Lewis VJ 33 31 35 36 36 10 12
 143 Tomas Lewis 6LR 1:35.7 1:35.7 6 20
 143 Tomas Lewis SB 70 70 4 24
 144 Tiann Sparrow 4LR 57.1 0.0 57.1 6 20
 145 Llew Edwards S 8.51 8.76 8.52 8.93 8.93 6 20
 146 Josh Cabigon VJ 53 54 55 54 55 2 28
 147 Luke Millar STJ 5.74 6.10 5.76 6.02 6.10 5 22
 148 Luke Millar SB 22 22 9 14
 148 Luke Millar STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 149 Oliver Harries SLJ 2.04 2.14 2.16 2.14 2.16 3 26
 150 Sion Davies 2LR 24.9 24.8 24.8 2 28
 150 Sion Davies SLJ 2.18 2.16 0.00 2.12 2.18 2 28



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    633     60     60     60     70     54     50     52     46     57     46     46     32

2 Dyfed Navy    553     40     50     70     50     45     42     34     42     38     54     48     40

3 North West Wales Red    546     70     70     40     30     26     41     38     50     47     42     46     46

4 Afan Nedd Tawe White    531     50     40     50     60     43     34     56     30     38     42     34     54

5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    297      0      0     30     40     42     43     18     30     18     14     24     38

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 176 Math Jones SB 71 71 2= 27
 177 Richard Hughes 2LR 26.9 0.0 26.9 9 14
 178 Correy Anderson 4LR 55.4 55.0 55.0 2 28
 178 Correy Anderson STJ 6.76 7.20 6.58 0.00 7.20 2 28
 179 Twm Owen 6LR 1:31.7 1:31.7 5 22
 179 Twm Owen VJ 46 47 48 48 48 6 20
 180 Osian Maloney 4LR 1:00.6 0.0 1:00.6 9= 13
 180 Osian Maloney SB 63 63 6 20
 181 Jonathon Osbourne 2LR 27.1 0.0 27.1 10 12
 181 Jonathon Osbourne STJ 5.46 5.66 5.56 0.00 5.66 7 18
 182 Cai Hardy 6LR 1:41.1 1:41.1 8 16
 182 Cai Hardy SLJ 2.06 2.08 0.00 1.98 2.08 7 18
 183 Tyler VJ 54 54 53 54 54 3 26
 184 George Francis SLJ 2.12 2.10 2.02 2.16 2.16 4 24
 185 Harri Neville S 0.00 9.23 10.10 0.00 10.10 3 26
 186 Cai Mitchelmore S 0.00 9.89 9.03 8.77 9.89 4 24



Team Results Powys (red & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    633     60     60     60     70     54     50     52     46     57     46     46     32

2 Dyfed Navy    553     40     50     70     50     45     42     34     42     38     54     48     40

3 North West Wales Red    546     70     70     40     30     26     41     38     50     47     42     46     46

4 Afan Nedd Tawe White    531     50     40     50     60     43     34     56     30     38     42     34     54

5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    297      0      0     30     40     42     43     18     30     18     14     24     38

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 187 Jack Lewis 2LR 25.2 25.3 25.3 4 24
 187 Jack Lewis SLJ 2.12 2.20 2.14 2.14 2.20 1 30
 188 Alan Wiltshire-Fesser 2LR 25.1 24.6 24.6 1 30
 188 Alan Wiltshire-Fesser VJ 44 45 45 46 46 9 14
 189 Danny Hall 4LR 56.6 56.0 56.0 3 26
 189 Danny Hall S 0.00 0.00 10.22 0.00 10.22 2 28
 190 Sam Cadwallader 4LR 56.2 56.4 56.4 4 24
 190 Sam Cadwallader STJ 5.46 5.48 5.30 0.00 5.48 8 16
 191 Rhodri Jones 6LR 1:30.7 1:30.7 4 24
 191 Rhodri Jones VJ 45 46 48 45 48 7 18
 192 Aled Breeze 6LR 1:27.7 1:27.7 2 28
 192 Aled Breeze SB 71 71 2= 27
 193 Noah Spencer S 0.00 8.33 0.00 7.93 8.33 7 18
 194 Tyler Williams SB 80 80 1 30
 195 Zack Warren STJ 6.50 0.00 7.26 0.00 7.26 1 30
 197 Kobe Jones SLJ 1.98 2.08 2.04 2.04 2.08 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales Red 1:24.5 0.0 1:24.5     70.0
2 07 Powys Red & White 1:24.8 0.0 1:24.8     60.0
3 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:25.8 0.0 1:25.8     50.0
4 03 Dyfed Navy 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales Red 51.3 0.0 51.3     70.0
2 07 Powys Red & White 51.8 0.0 51.8     60.0
3 03 Dyfed Navy 53.4 0.0 53.4     50.0
4 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 54.3 0.0 54.3     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Powys Red & White       54
2 Dyfed Navy       45
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White       43
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       42
5 North West Wales Red       26

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 188  Alan Wiltshire-Fesser 24.6       30
2 Dyfed Navy 150  Sion Davies 24.8       28
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 118  Marek Worzcha 25.1       26
4 Powys Red & White 187  Jack Lewis 25.3       24
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 127  Salem Mbimu-Kiambi 25.6       22
6 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 128  Ethan Witchell 25.7       20

7= Afan Nedd Tawe White 117  David Ejimifor 26.1       17
7= Dyfed Navy 139  Freddie Webber 26.1       17
9 North West Wales Red 177  Richard Hughes 26.9       14

10 North West Wales Red 181  Jonathon Osbourne 27.1       12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Powys Red & White       50
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       43
3 Dyfed Navy       42
4 North West Wales Red       41
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 129  Sam Sidman-Jones 54.2       30
2 North West Wales Red 178  Correy Anderson 55.0       28
3 Powys Red & White 189  Danny Hall 56.0       26
4 Powys Red & White 190  Sam Cadwallader 56.4       24
5 Dyfed Navy 141  Ievan Price 57.9       22
6 Dyfed Navy 144  Tiann Sparrow 57.1       20
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 119  Evan Morris 57.8       18
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 120  Jacob Evans 59.5       16

9= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 130  Osian Parry 1:00.6       13
9= North West Wales Red 180  Osian Maloney 1:00.6       13



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Afan Nedd Tawe White       56
2 Powys Red & White       52
3 North West Wales Red       38
4 Dyfed Navy       34
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Afan Nedd Tawe White 116  Matthew Lewis 1.3       30
2 Powys Red & White 192  Aled Breeze 1:27.7       28
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 115  Matt Gudgeon 1:30.6       26
4 Powys Red & White 191  Rhodri Jones 1:30.7       24
5 North West Wales Red 179  Twm Owen 1:31.7       22
6 Dyfed Navy 143  Tomas Lewis 1:35.7       20
7 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 132  Dafydd Ball 1:40.1       18
8 North West Wales Red 182  Cai Hardy 1:41.1       16
9 Dyfed Navy 142  Cai Lewis 1:54.2       14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Dyfed Navy 1:53.1 0.0 1:53.1     70.0
2 07 Powys Red & White 1:53.2 0.0 1:53.2     60.0
3 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:54.0 0.0 1:54.0     50.0
4 06 North West Wales Red 1:55.6 0.0 1:55.6     40.0
5 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 2:00.6 0.0 2:00.6     30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Powys Red & White 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3     70.0
2 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:44.3 0.0 1:44.3     60.0
3 03 Dyfed Navy 1:45.1 0.0 1:45.1     50.0
4 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:46.3 0.0 1:46.3     40.0
5 06 North West Wales Red 1:47.3 0.0 1:47.3     30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 North West Wales Red       50
2 Powys Red & White       46
3 Dyfed Navy       42
4= Afan Nedd Tawe White       30
4= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       30

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 128  Ethan Witchell 12.92       30
2 Powys Red & White 189  Danny Hall 10.22       28
3 North West Wales Red 185  Harri Neville 10.10       26
4 North West Wales Red 186  Cai Mitchelmore 9.89       24
5 Dyfed Navy 141  Ievan Price 9.42       22
6 Dyfed Navy 145  Llew Edwards 8.93       20
7 Powys Red & White 193  Noah Spencer 8.33       18
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 122  Nathaniel Osbourne 8.10       16
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 123  Daffyd King 7.64       14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Powys Red & White       57
2 North West Wales Red       47
3= Afan Nedd Tawe White       38
3= Dyfed Navy       38
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Powys Red & White 194  Tyler Williams 80       30
2= North West Wales Red 176  Math Jones 71       27
2= Powys Red & White 192  Aled Breeze 71       27
4 Dyfed Navy 143  Tomas Lewis 70       24
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 116  Matthew Lewis 64       22
6 North West Wales Red 180  Osian Maloney 63       20
7 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 130  Osian Parry 62       18
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 125  James Llewellyn 54       16
9 Dyfed Navy 148  Luke Millar 22       14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dyfed Navy       54
2 Powys Red & White       46
3= Afan Nedd Tawe White       42
3= North West Wales Red       42
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       14

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 187  Jack Lewis 2.20       30
2 Dyfed Navy 150  Sion Davies 2.18       28
3 Dyfed Navy 149  Oliver Harries 2.16       26
4 North West Wales Red 184  George Francis 2.16       24
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 124  Cai Lloyd-Hole 2.12       22
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 121  Drew Dodd 2.12       20
7 North West Wales Red 182  Cai Hardy 2.08       18
8 Powys Red & White 197  Kobe Jones 2.08       16
9 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 129  Sam Sidman-Jones 1.98       14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dyfed Navy       48
2= North West Wales Red       46
2= Powys Red & White       46
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White       34
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       24

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 195  Zack Warren 7.26       30
2 North West Wales Red 178  Correy Anderson 7.20       28
3 Dyfed Navy 139  Freddie Webber 7.14       26
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 131  Iolo Grant 6.54       24
5 Dyfed Navy 147  Luke Millar 6.10       22
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 126  Reuben De Vall 5.82       20
7 North West Wales Red 181  Jonathon Osbourne 5.66       18
8 Powys Red & White 190  Sam Cadwallader 5.48       16
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 119  Evan Morris 5.22       14

Dyfed Navy 148  Luke Millar 0.00        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Afan Nedd Tawe White       54
2 North West Wales Red       46
3 Dyfed Navy       40
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       38
5 Powys Red & White       32

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Afan Nedd Tawe White 117  David Ejimifor 67       30
2 Dyfed Navy 146  Josh Cabigon 55       28
3 North West Wales Red 183  Tyler 54       26
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 118  Marek Worzcha 50       24
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 127  Salem Mbimu-Kiambi 49       22
6 North West Wales Red 179  Twm Owen 48       20
7 Powys Red & White 191  Rhodri Jones 48       18
8 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 132  Dafydd Ball 48       16
9 Powys Red & White 188  Alan Wiltshire-Fesser 46       14

10 Dyfed Navy 142  Cai Lewis 36       12


